FAIREST AND BEST AWARDS SUMMER COMPETITION
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A GRADE MEN

Ralph KORTE
Brad GRAY

D. SLEE

D. SLEE

Brad GRAY

Brad GRAY

Brad GRAY

Brad GRAY

Brad GRAY
Travers ELLIOTT
Quentin JOST
Travers ELLIOTT
Travers ELLIOTT
Dale ELLIOTT
Travers ELLIOTT
Dale ELLIOTT
Dale ELLIOTT
Travers ELLIOTT
Travers ELLIOTT
Scott MIDDLETON
Adam MCKINLAY
James WATERHOUSE
Aaron RUMSEY
Billy GREY
Mitchell DELLE COSTE
Jonathan DIAZ
Lochlan BROWN
Lochlan BROWN
Lochlan BROWN
Ben SMITH

Joshua DAVIES

MOUNTIES
MOUNTIES
PANTHERS
PANTHERS
MOUNTIES
MOUNTIES
MOUNTIES
MOUNTIES

CRIPPERS

BULLS

BULLS

BULLS

BULLS

SONICS

BULLS

SAWYERS T-WOLVES
SAWYERS T-WOLVES
PANTHERS RED
PANTHERS RED
KINGS

COUGARS

SAWYERS ST TROPICS
SAWYERS ST TROPICS
SAWYERS SO TUFF
SAWYERS SPARTANS
SAWYERS SUNS
SAWYERS SABRES
SAWYERS SPARTANS
SAWYERS SPARTANS
SAWYERS SUNS
PANTHERS RED



FAIREST AND BEST AWARDS SUMMER COMPETITION

B GRADE MEN

1990/91 J. HAMPSON MAHOGANY CREEK
1991/92 S. DAVIES MOUNTIES
1992/93 P. GRAHAM C.S. BOMBERS
1993/94 G. DARBY CHIDLOW COUGARS
1994/95 B. GARDINER BIG B’S
1995/96 Y. COUNCILLOR VALLEY ROOS
1998/99 Andrew HURST VIPERS
1999/00 Andrew EAST COYOTES
2000/01 Tim RENDULIC NUGGETS
2001/02 A. LINQUIST BOOMERS
2002/03 James HARTLEY SAWYERS SABRES
2003/04 Ben RUMSEY SAWYERS STICKWADS
2004/05 Ben RUMSEY SAWYERS STICKWADS
2005/06 Scott MIDDLETON DUNK DUDEZ
2008/09 Rohan SANKEY PANTHERS BLACK
2009/10 Daniel GOMM GIDGE GOONS
2010/11 Rohan SANKEY PANTHERS
2011/12 Lance MATTHEWS MUNDARING DUKES
2012/13 Travis HOGAN BALLERS
2018/19 William BATTISTESSA FEAR THE BEARD
2019/20 Marcus ORCHARD PANTHERS WHITE
2020//21 Adam PARORA SAWYERS SABRES

A GRADE WOMEN
2000/01 Catherine CORKHILL ZODIACS
2001/02 Nicolette MACDONALD ZARAHEMLA
2002/03 Holly PAYNE PANTHERS RED
2003/04 Naomi MACDONALD BRICK
2004/05 Clare JOHNSTON MUNDARING MAVERICKS
2005/06 Rebecca RIDDEN SAWYERS SWIFT
2006/07 Lee-Ann PAVY GIDGE CHICKS
2007/08 Linda DAVIS GIDGE ALLSORTS
2008/09 Linda DAVIS GIDGE ALLSORTS
2009/10 Rebecca RIDDEN SAWYERS SWIFT
2010/11 Rebecca RIDDEN SAWYERS SWIFT
2011/12 Chantelle HOCKING SAWYERS STUNNERS
2012/13 Sally BART SAWYERS SWIFT
2013/14 Sally VERE SAWYERS SWIFT
2014/15 Sarah MADDEN GIDGE GANGSTERS
2015/16 Sally VERE SAWYERS SWIFT
2016/17 Jade HOWARD PANTHERS RED
2017/18 Madison ROSSEN PANTHERS

2018/19 Tiana JOHNSTON DUKETTES



FAIREST AND BEST AWARDS SUMMER COMPETITION

A GRADE WOMEN cont.

2019/20
2020/21

2017/18

2019/20
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2001/02
2002/03
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1998/99
2000/01
2001/02
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2014/15
2015/16

Maddie ROSSEN
Imogen STAPLEY

B GRADE WOMEN
Amy PRESTON

20°S UNDER MENS
Ethan CROOT
Elijah CROOT

DESTROYERS
HUSTLERS

PANTHERS RED

MUSTANGS
MUSTANGS

18°’S UNDER BOYS DIVISION 1

Ehab ELGAMMEL
Michael WALKER
Scott MIDDLETON
Joel QUESTEL
Matthew LEVAUX
Adam McKINLAY
Rhys ORTON

Jake BREARLEY
Rory LOBB

Dylan STAIG
Jordan VIDEON
Jordan VIDEON
Lachlan BROWN
Lachlan BROWN
Tyson LUMBACA
Benjamin SIXSMITH

Ryleigh McCARTHY-WITHERIDGE

Riley MARRIOTT
Elijah CROOT
James PULAMBO

RED THREAT
INDUSTRIAL B-BOYS
THE AND 1°S

JETS ROVERTECH
KINGS

CELTICS

CAVALEERS

SAWYERS SUNS
SAWYERS SUNS
GIDGE GIANTS
SAWYERS SLAMMERS
SAWYERS SLAMMERS
SAWYERS SABRES
SAWYERS SABRES
HELENA HOUN DAWGS
CHIDLOW STORM
HILLS LIONS SABERTOOTHS
HELENA HOOPS
MUSTANGS

Chidlow Cats Gold

18’S UNDER BOYS DIVISION 2

Aidan McCRUM
Ethan MASSAM

18’S UNDER GIRLS

A. GATER

Kate SHORTIS

Kate HOGAN

Amy MATHIESON
Shani AMOS

Sinead O’SULLIVAN
Jessica DOUTCH
Linda DAVIS

Eliza JOSEY

Rebecca VANDERLAAN
Breanna HOLMES
Sara ROBSON

Jessica BOUDEWYNS
Madison ROSSEN

GIDGE BOOMERS
HILLS LIONS’ TIGERS

WHITE DEVILS
PANTHERS

SAWYERS SMURFS
SAWYERS SPOTS
PANTHERS BLACK
CHIDLOW SUGABUNKLES
PANTHERS BLACK
PANTHERS RED
SAWYERS SPARKS
GIDGE ALLSORTS
GIDGE BLUESTARS
GIDGE GANGSTERS
SAWYERS SPARROWS
PANTHERS RED



FAIREST AND BEST AWARDS SUMMER COMPETITION

18’S UNDER GIRLS Cont

2016/17 Madison ROSSEN PANTHERS RED
2018/19 Jaymie ROBINSON GIDGE THUNDER
2019/20 Haydee ARMITAGE HELENA HAWKS
2020/21 Haydee ARMITAGE PANTHERS BLACK

16’S UNDER BOYS DIV.1

2000/01 Coleman RING STRYKERS

2001/02 Scott MIDDLETON SAWYERS SHARKS
2002/03 Kyle GREEN SAWYERS SONICS
2003/04 Kieran DENT MUNDARING MAVERICKS
2004/05 Rohan SANKEY PANTHERS BLACK
2005/06 Tim HUNTLEY ALL STARS

2006/07 Josh GRAY PANTHERS RED
2007/08 Tye KOOIMAN PANTHERS

2008/09 Jonathan DIAZ SAWYERS SUNS
2009/10 Reece MABBS PANTHERS BLACK
2010/11 Callan GRAY PANTHERS

2011/12 Jack FITZPATRICK ALLSTARS

2012/13 Jack FITZPATRICK ALLSTARS

2013/14 Jamon CHILD GIDGE PHOENIX
2014/15 Jarrad MCKERCHER PARKY PILGRAMS
2015/16 Kye BARKER GIDGE ALLSTARS
2016/17 Kyle ROBINSON PARKY PYTHONS
2017/18 Tyson LUMBACA HELENA HURRICANES
2018/19 Riley MARRIOTT HELENA HOOPS
2019/20 Julian MATURO MUSTANGS

2020/21 Oscar JENKINS HELENA HUNTER

16’S UNDER BOYS Div. 2

2013/14 Dylan WHITE-KIELY GIDGE DRAGONS

2014/15 Oscar MATTHEWS HELENA HOTSHOTS
2015/16 Joshua FAULKNER GIDGE GLOBETROTTERS
2016/17 Tyson LUMBACA HELENA HURRICANES
2017/18 Jacob SCHWAGERMANN SAWYERS STINGERS
2018/19 Chase BRYDSON HILLS LIONS’ LEGENDS
2019/20 Jett BIEUNDURRY HELENA HOTSHOTS
2020/21 Gnarls LUXTON VIPERS

16’S UNDER BOYS Div. 3
2019720 Levi MICHON CHIDLOW CATS BLACK



FAIREST AND BEST AWARDS SUMMER COMPETITION
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16’S UNDER GIRLS DIV.1

Kate HOGAN

Tia OZARCZUK
Carly AMOS
Siobhan HEROLD
Shani AMOS

Tegan MORRELL
Bec PAYNE
Lauren SCHORER
Caitlin BURROWS
Breanna HOLMES
Breanna HOLMES
Sara ROBSON
Madison ROSSEN
Madison ROSSEN
Madison ROSSEN
Samantha KIRWAN
Mikayla BOWEN
Jaymie ROBINSON
Mikayla FOOT
Cassidy DYER

Madison DYMNICKI

SAWYERS SMURFS
KAOS

PANTHERS
MUNDARING MAVERICKS
BLACK MAGIC

OASIS

PANTHERS RED

GIDGE ANGELS
CHIDLOW ANGELS
GIDGE BLUE STARS
GIDGE BLUE STARS
GIDGE GANGSTERS
PANTHERS RED
PANTHERS RED
PANTHERS RED
SACRED HEART SLAMMERS
DARLINGTON DEMONS
GIDGE THUNDER

MCC MUSTANGS
PANTHERS RED
MUSTANGS 3

16’S UNDER GIRLS DIV.2

Kayla WHITELY
Pippa SCOTT

PARKY CYCLONES
LOVEHEARTS

14’S UNDER BOYS DIV.1

Travis ORTON
David MURRAY
Eric JUDD

Leon VAN VOORTHUIZEN

Luke DURBRIDGE
Morgan CHAMP
Jonathan DIAZ

Zac RUMSEY

Matt ELDER

Chris FIRNS

James TOMPSETT
Sam FOWLER

Dylan WHITE-KIELY

Riley ANDERSON
Matt BROCK
Tyson LUMBACA
Kane HIGGINS
Adam BROCK
Oakleigh MATHER
Benjamin JOYNES
Milan MUNRO

PANTHERS RED

KINGS

SAWYERS SNIPERS
RAPTORS

GIDGE BULLDOGS
PANTHERS RED
SAWYERS SUNS
SAWYERS STINGRAYS
PANTHERS RED
CHIDLOW DEMONS
PANTHERS

PANTHERS RED

GIDGE DRAGONS
CHIDLOW MAGIC
SACRED HEART CYCLONES
HELENA HURRICANES
PARKY PUNISHERS
SACRED HEART TORNADOES
PARKY RAPTORS
CHIDLOW CATS BLACK
MUSTANGS 1



FAIREST AND BEST AWARDS SUMMER COMPETITION

2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21

2019/20

2020/21
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2004/05
2005/06
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2007/08
2008/09
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2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
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2015/16
2016/17
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2019/20
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2014/15
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21

2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

14°’S UNDER BOYS DIV. 2

Kye BARKER
Matthew BROCK
Tyson LUMBACA
Bryn REGAN
Hamish MASSIE
Declan JUSTICE
Ayden BILL
Lachlan KING

GIDGE GLOBETROTTERS
SACRED HEART CYCLONES
HELENA HUSTLERS
SAWYERS SUNS

GIDGE TITANS

PANTHERS WHITE

SACRED HEART LION HEARTS

HILLS LIONS JETS

14’S UNDER BOYS DIV.3

Clayton BROWN
Amos KINGSTON
Bailey Ferraro

PARKY ROOS RED
CHILDOW CATS
PANTHERS RED

14°’S UNDER GIRLS DIV.1

Carly AMOS

Carly AMOS

Molly MACKAY
Stephanie OTTO
Stephanie OTTO
Eliza BULLOCK
Sophie TUCKER
Caitlin BURROWS
Tegan ROWE
Kellie HAROLD
Verity JOYCE
Jamie TEDIEKE
Jamie TEDIEKE
Jewell WILLIAMS
Maddison ROSSEN
Jaymie ROBINSON
Jaymie ROBINSON

Ruth BRONKHORST

Jasmine WILLIAMS
Laila JENKINS
Brooklyn GURBIEL

PANTHERS RED
PANTHERS BLACK
COMETS

SAWYERS SPICE
SAWYERS SAPPHIRES
HOOTERS

PANTHERS BLACK
CHIDLOW THE ANGELS
PANTHERS RED
PANTHERS BLACK
PANTHERS

CHIDLOW CHERRYBOMBS
HELENA HEAT

SACRED HEART SLAMMERS
THE DESTROYERS
GIDGE DISCO NINJAS
GIDGE DISCO NINJAS
DARLINGTON PISTONS
DARLINGTON DEVILS
MUSTANGS 3
CHIDLOW CATS

14’S UNDER GIRLS DIV.2

Makayla MASSIE
Telea McLAREN
Millie EDGAR
Brooklyn GURBIEL
April READ

GIDGE BOMBS
PANTHERS RED
GIDGE GUNS
CHIDLOW CATS
MUSTANGS 2

12°S UNDER BOYS DIV.1

Ben MARSHALL
Hamish MASSIE
Chase BRYDSON

GIDGE BOOMERS
GIDGE TITANS
HILLS LIONS’ VIPERS



FAIREST AND BEST AWARDS SUMMER COMPETITION

Under 12 Boys Div. I cont.

2018/19
2019/20
2020/21

2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21

2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21

2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

Coby JENKINS MCC MUSTANGS
Bailey FERRARO PANTHERS RED
Connor PAINI MUSTANGS 1

12°S UNDER BOYS DIV.2

Adam BROCK SACRED HEART STORM
Reife MOLLER HILLS LIONS’ VIPERS
William LYNCH HILLS LIONS” WILDCATS
Milan MONROE MCC MUSTANGS

Oliver FLYNN PANTHERS BLACK

James SAUNDERS DARLINGTON LIGHTNING

12°S UNDER GIRLS DIV.1

Amy BEATON SAWYERS SHOOTING STARS
Mikayla FOOT PANTHERS WHITE

Naomi PUNAIVAHA DARLINGTON DEVILS
Rhianna HOUGHTON MCC MUSTANGS
Madeline PITT HELENA HUSKIES

Maddison HEWSON GIDGE GALLOPERS

12°S UNDER GIRLS DIV.2

Annelies DAY HILLS LIONS LYNX
Maddie PARKER SACRED HEART HURRICANES
Luka KELLY PANTHERS BLACK



